so, to what relief is he entitled and what directions are necessary in this respect.

2. In the statement of claim petitioner alleged that he joined the respondent - 
management on 13th January, 1993 as a "Washing Master". Petitioner''s last drawn 
wages were Rs. 6150/- (Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only) per month.

Petitioner performed his duties diligently. However, respondent started pressurizing
the petitioner to resign. When he was promoted, he was transferred from one
branch to other. He was made to perform jobs which were not within the purview of